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October 31,1977 

TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY 
DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 
COLLEGE STATION, TEXAS 77843 

Telephone (713) 845-7151 

Mr. Paul F. Cecil 
Department of History 
Southwest Texas State University 
San Marcos, TX 78666 

Dear Mr. Cecil: 

Thank you for your inquiry about our graduate program in history. 
We are sending you a departmental brochure briefly describing our 
program and an application for a graduate assistantship. 

Texas A&M University offers the Ph.D. degree in American History, with 
areas of concentration in the South, West, Diplomatic, ~1ilitary, U.S. 
to 1876, U.S. since 1876, and Social and Cultural history. Admission 
to the program normally requires a GRE score of 1100 or better, but 
allowances are made when other considerations and qual ifications 
merit. 

The Department of History offers graduate assistantships beginning at 
$401 per month for qualified doctoral students. Such assistantships 
usually extend for two academic years. Part-time assistance is often 
available in the summer session. 

Since a Tuesday-Thursday visit is most convenient for you, I shall 
schedule a conference tentatively for Tuesday, November 8, at 2:00 p.m. 
I shall also arrange a meeting with Prof. Roger Beaumont, our specialist 
in modern military history. My office is located in Room 302B of the 
Academic Building. 

If this schedule does not meet with your approval or if you need addi­
tional information, please contact me. 

LDH/rbr 

Encls. 

Sincerely yours, 

c&~OM . Hill 
Associ te Professor and 
Graduate Advisor 

COllEGE OF LIBERAL ARTS 

I 
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Prot.s.o~ Brian P. Levaok 
Gradllate Advi.or, History DepiQlllent 
Univ.r.itJ ot Texas at Austin 
Austin, Texa. 78712 

2 D.o.mber 1977 

I a. sorry I did not g.t an opportunitJ to .e.t with you last Tuesd~ to· 
diacuas the dectorial program in your d.partment. Untortllnate17, becau.e I a. 
teaching hi.tory at Southweat Texas State Univ.rsi~ this y.ar, SOIli. problema 
with IIIf students .ade m. a little late tor the appoint.ent time I had b.en given 
over the telephone. All a r.lult, I just milled you. Your seoretary waa v.ry 
helptul, howeyer, th.re ar. sev.ral questions which I. n.ed claritied b.tor. 
aubmittins IIIf appUcation tor ad.illion. I would appreciate your r411ponae to 
the tollowing, 

1. tn reter.nc. to thetran.oript. tor d.partmental usel are •• rex copi.s ot 
tranacript. in IIIf po ••••• ion ad.quate, or do you require ottioial oopie. dir.ct 
tro. the varioul universities? 

2. I am interested in United State. Military Hi.tory a. a primary iield, bllt 
'und.rstand that Prote.sor B.lknap is leaving the university. Will IIp.ciaU.ation 
in thil area be pollible? In addition, would work in Latin Amerioan lIIilitary 
history be a p.rmissable III1nor? 

J. In reterenoe to the toreign language requir ••• nt, is th.re a U ... 111111t 
within which cOllipetano, IllUlt be demonltrated7 

4. Under general requir.m.nta, non-UT MAl are r.quired to take an additional 
relearch seminar cours.. Is the~e any proyision tor waivins this rlqllirement 
b.v subailsion ot oopies ot past ~.Iearch paperl o~ a cop,y ot the non-UT MA 
thesil? 

5. In reterence to the departmental into~mation. Ihe.t, b.caule I wal in an 
unde~graduate program whioh gaye conaid.rable or.dit tor M1 .ilitary work in 
A.rospao. Engineeri~ and teaching, I haye only a tew houri ot toraal, graded 
upper-division work 00 hOllrl of A and 6nhourl ot B). Should I attach a . 
letter ot .xplanation to the information Ihe.t? 

I beli.v. that the anlwer. to th •• e qlleltionl will a.ailt •• 1n p~operly 
submitting the graduate applioation tor.... Thank you tor YOllr ti .... 

R.lpecttlllly, 
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December 9, 1977 

TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY 
DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 

COLLEGE STATION, TEXAS 77843 

Telephone (713) 845-7151 

Mr. Paul F. Cecil 
101 Furlong 
Universal City, TX 78148 

Dear Mr. Cecil: 

Normally the Department of History at Texas A&M University 
awards graduate assistantships beginning in the fall semester 
of each academic year. At present we are in the position of 
offering a limited number of assistantships to qualified 
students beginning in the summer term of 1978. Such awards 
will extend for both summer semesters and for the following 
fall and spring semesters. 

Should you wish to be considered for one of these assistant­
ships, complete the normal application process as quickly as 
possible and notify me of your interest. Please remember that 
you must submit GRE scores in order to qualify. 

Sincerely, 

LDI-I/rbr 

COLLEGE OF LIBERAL ARTS 

I 
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I do not know if it will be of any use to you, but I have enclosed a 
zerox copy of ~ latest transcript ( official copies will be sent to the 
Admissions Office). As a further addition to the information I gave you 
about myself during our visit, I since have been selected to present a paper 
in one of the sessions of the Southwestern Social SCience meeting in Houston 
next April. I also have accepted an invitation to write four biographical 
sketches for inclusion in a military biographical encyclopedia to be published 
b,y the Greenwood Press. These are two extra reasons why I feel it would be 
impossible for me to began work at Texas A&M any earlier than the Fall term. 

Again, thank you for your time and your consideration. If you will be 
at either the AHA convention in Dallas or the Houston meeting, I hope to have 
the pleasure of seeing you again. 

PFCldc 
Encl. 

Best Regards, 

Paul F. Cecil 
Instructor, History Department 



I 

, 
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December 13, 1977 

Professor Larry D. Hill 
Graduate Advisor, History Department 
Texas A&M University 
College Station, Texas 77843 

Dear Professor Hill: 

Thank you for your letter informing me of the opportunity to apply for 
a possible assistantship in the History Department. More importantly, thank 
you for taking the time to remember a brief conversation with only one of 
what I am sure is scores of individuals you interview every semester. 

As I told you, I have been "shopping around" for a program and a school 
which would fit my particular. needs. For personal reasons, I have limited my 
choice to schools in the south-central section of the country. While I am 
afraid that I did not particularly impress Professor Beaumont during our brief 
meeting, I believe that I would like to study under his 'guidance and my 
favorable impression of him has been subsequently reinforoed by reading two of 
his books. The fact that several other faculty members have sCholarly works 
on military-related topics is another "plus" factor. Most important, however, 
is the helpful atmosphere and cordial reception that I found both in the 
department and throughout the campus; your letter being an example of this 
spirit. For these reasons, I belteve that I could best achieve my academic 
goals at Texas A&M, and already have started the application process, including 
arranging for submission of GRE scores and applicable univenity transcripts. 

Although very interested in the graduate astistantships, I am afraid 
that I could not apply for one involving work this next summer. If accepted 
at A&M, I plan to use the summer months to relocate my family to College 
Station and to make research trips to Califormia, North Carolina, and Washington, 
D.C. These trips involve continuing research into a t&pic which I hope to use 
for my dissertation. Earlier trips would not be possible because I am under 
a teaching contract thtGugh May 1978. However, I will submit the application 
forms and letters for possible consideration for any other assistantships, 
fel~owships, etc., that I may qualify for. 

I do not know if it will be of any use to you, but I have enclosed a 
zerox copy of my latest transcript (I ha,ve requested official copies which 
will be sent to the Admissions Office). As an addition to the information I 
gave you about myself during our visit, I since have been selected to present 
a paper in one of the seSSions of the Southwestern Social Science meeting in 
Houston next April. I also have accepted an invitation to write four ~ 
biographical sketches for inclusion in a military biographical encyclopedia 
to be published by the Breenwood Press. These are two extra reasons why I 
feel it would be impossible for me to began work at Texas A&M amy earlier than 
the Fall term. 

Again, thank you for your time and.1Qul! consideration. If you will be 
at either the AHA convention in Dallas or the Houston meeting, I hope to have 
the pleasure of seeing you again. 

Best Regards, 

Paul F. Cecil 
Instructor, History Department 

l 
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THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN 
AUsTIN, TEXAS 78712 

Department of History 
December 13, 1977 

Mr. Paul F. Cecil 
Department of History 
Southwest Texas State University 
San Marcos, Texas 78666 

Dear Mr. Cecil: 

Thank you for your letter of December 2. Let me answer your 
questions in the order presented. 

1. Xerox copies of transcripts for departmental use will be 
acceptable. Official copies must be presented to the Graduate 
School. 

2. I cannot tell you at this time whether specialization in 
American Military history will be possible. It is not certain 
what the interests of Professor Belknap's replacement will be, 
although I suspect that he or she will specialize mainly in 
constitutional history, which is Belknap's main interest. 
Professor McGann has taught courses in Latin American military 
history. Whether or not you could offer a minor in that field 
would depend upon the recommendation of Professor McGann and the 
approval of the Graduate Adviser. 

3. All language requirements must be satisfied before admission to 
doctoral candidacy, i.e., after passing the major-field 
examination. 

4. There is no provision for waiving the requirement regarding 
research seminars. 

5. There is no .need to explain the limited number of upper­
division, undergraduate hours. 

If you have any other questions, please do not hesitate to call 
or write. 

BPL:pw 

Yours sincerely, 

(kP. .'£..), 
Brian P. Levack 
Graduate Adviser 



Ottic. ot Adalaaions and Registrar 
Oklahoaa Slate Univ.rait, 
Stillwater. OK 14074 

Sir 1 

21 December 1977 

. . On 1) .Deo8llber1977 I sent you a request to halTe. 
trall8cripte a.rat. to Texa. 4&1'1 Univer.ity and the Univera1ty 
ot T_xas atAu~tin, enclosing a check for $4.00 to cover . 
trall8c~ipt t •••• 

On 21· Delleaber 1977 I rec.ived. a l.t.ter frOIll you. 
r.t~lli.1II ., cbeck, wlth a note saying that my transcript 
bad be.n •• rat at. Ino charge.~ HOweVer, the letter a180 
con~inad " alip requesting inforlllation to facilitate 1oOitil'lg 
looat'tngthe COJTect records. Thi.s l.ave. lIIe confused as . 
to wbether the transcripts wer.e sent, and. 1f they'llere 
.ent to botb 80hool., 

The tollowing is the reCjueeted. lnto1'1ll&t1on (pltu. 
diaregard illt is not needed}a 

Full NaIll.1 Pad Frederick Cecil 
Dates of AtteAdenoel Spi'ing·Pall1968 and. Spring 1969 

at the Enid Branch 
Blrtbd.a te 1 July:3, 1934 
SooialSeourity': 509-28~2177 

Plea._ let lIIe know if transcripts were sent to 
both the requested ill8titutlons. 

'l'ha nlc You. 

P.ul F. Ceoil· 

.. ,',' 



OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY • STILLWATER 

Office of Admissions and Registrar 
(405) 372·6211, Ext. 7722 

December 29, 1977 

Mr. Paul F. Cecil 
101 Furlong 
Universal City, Texas 

Dear Mr. Cecil: 

78148 

Upon receiving your letter of December 21, I 
checked our files and found that your transcripts 
were mailed on December 19 to both the University 
of Texas at Austin and to Texas A&M University. 
The information form was sent back to you so 

74074 

you could send us the necessary information should 
you again need copies of your transcript. As I 
recall, we had some difficulty locating your 
transcript with the information you provided in your 
first letter. I am sorry this has caused you 
concern. 
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• TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY 
'. DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 

COLLEGE STATION, TEXAS 77843 

Telephone (713) 845·7151 

January 3, 1978 

Mr. Paul F. Cecil 
Department of History 
Southwest Texas State University 

. San Marcos, Texas 78666 

Dear Mr. Cecil: 

Please excuse my delay in responding to your letter of December 13, 
1977. I was away from the campus much of the holiday season. 

We are pleased that you are attracted to our Ph.D. program. And 
contrary to your impression, Professor Beaumont thinks that as 
a military historian you have real promise. His. only reservation 
is that he doubts if he has the background and expertise to 
direct a dissertation in mi11tary law. He would be most enthu­
siastic about directing your work 1n numerous other topi cs, 
including military poltce work. 

In answer to your question regardi ng the 1 anguage. requi rement, 
the Graduate 'Faculty of this department would not be willing to 
waive the second language. But please be aware that if your 
committee (Prof. Beaumont a.nd others) agrees, six semester hours 
of graduate work outside the major and minor fields of study may 
be substituted for one language. In most cases the committee 
will require that the stx hours of course work be taken 1n a 
fteld that will give you a research tool -- 1e., statistics, 
computer sci ence, etc. 

Your decision to pursue your research in the summer months 1$ 
anadm1 rable one. Early tn the' Spring semester our department 
will .make decisions on graduate assistantships for the Fall '.semester, 
1978. I shall be in touch with you as soon as we make a decision:. 

COLLEGE OF LIBERAL ARTS 



Prot ... OI' J.u. W. 'obl 
Departaent ot Hi.torr 

.. 
SOllthw •• t Texa. Stat. Uni"erMv 
S.n Haroo" Teiol 78666 

J.nll&l7 S, 1978 

. ,','" 

In r",onI. to ,0111' le,tte. ot Deo.lIb.r 5.I ha" •• nolo.ed • 00" of 1\1 

ollr •• nt.!U!. Th. '''lInt of ut.rial on 1II11111itarr 0 ...... .., be 1101'1 then 
,all n.ed, bllt IIncl •• the Oiro,lIutanol •• I d.o1cied to Ii'" ,Oil too .1I0h .ath •• 
than too littl •• 

I noted .t the ... rioan Hl.torio.l AI.ootation oon".ntion in Dalla • 
. . that the ohair.n .ncl oo_ntatO .. haci bMh .ppar.ntl11M.n tlll'nllheci oopi •• 

in acI,,,.no. ot the paper' beina pr"lnted. It th1l i. oll.tourr. Ol' JOII .0 
d •• il'I. pl.... into... •• ancl I will pr.pare • 00" tor YOIl. 

'.111 1. C.oil· . 



Paul Frederiok Cecil was born and ralsed ln the central 
Kansas town ot Hutobinson. Followlnc biah .obool ;reduation in 
1952, be .u' ••• rded • full .oede.io s .• bolarsbip to stwty AerCl­
spaoe Eagineering at the Unlverdt,v ot Kan.as. 

Ceol1 lett the university atter the 195J tall term to 
enlllt in the Unlted Stat.s Air Foroe. Seleoted tor pilct 
training under the Avlltion Cadet Proara., he reoelved bll .1ngs 
and a .. oond Ueutenant's OOl1llllilsion in 1955. For the nezt tour 
1ears, Cecil served as a balio Jet tllaht ina truc tor , airoratt 
lI&intenance test pilot, .nd olassroos leoturer, instructing in 
airoraft s.veta. engineerinK and satety. In 1958, he wa •• warded 
• Malter's Dearee ot lnatruotion in P1J1na fraininc .., the Air 
tr.ining Couand. 

Froll 1959 to 1965, Cecil vas a .. ianed a. aircntt COIll­

II&nder ot a nuolear boaber in the Strateaio Air COlIII&nd. Durias 
thi., time he he sernd tour. of duty in Spain, England, .nd 
Ala.ka. He also took part in the Cuban Ml •• ile Cr1.1s of 1962. 

After a briet tour tlying C-124 transporu throuahout 
the P.oitio and ASiatic area., Cecil "as tran.terred to Viet Ram 
a. a pilot and inatructo~ with the 12th ~nd 19th Air COlIII&ndo 
Squadrons. During the Viet Ra. tours, b. vua •• Ned tb. 
Distincuished FlJ1ns Cross and .ix Ai~ Medals. The Vietname •• 
Air Force .lso decorated hia with their Air Foroe Senior Pilot's 
Winss, 

Returninc to th. United States in 1967. Ceoil ••• on •• a 

IIOre a .. taned to th. Air Tl'ainins Coauu.nd, _bere he ser.,ed a. 
inatructor test pilot and airCratt .. intenaoe ottioer in 
.. "eral a.lian_nte. In 1971, he •••• el •• ted to jOin the staft, 
of tbe lnapectol' aener.l at San Antonio, Teu.. All .enior 
otticlr ot the KlintenancI Section, LOliatio. Divi.ion. a.Oil's 
duti.s inolu4ed inapaotion and e,.ll1ation ot both oourse 



content and classrool/1 Instrllcj:.lon at. .l.".n b ••••• nd tOlll' 
technloal tra1nlns center. throllShout. the Unlted., State •• 

2 

!hroIiShout. hl •• er"l00 oare.r, C.cl1'oont.inlled. hla formal 
educ.tion t.hrou,h oorre.pond.nc •• nd .".nlna,ooll ..... fro. t.h.' 
Unlver.lV ot Kana •• , Oklahou State Untv.rl!ity. MUIi.'ippl 
Stat.. U,ll"er.U.y, .nd the Armed Foro •• Institute. Fo11owlns 
hl. retlr.ment frOI/1 the All' Force a. a Llelltenant Colonel in 
197" h. returned tc colle,. on a tull-time balla. In 1975 
C.cil ,raauated frOlll Southwe.t Texa. State UniveriA;¥. San 
Marco •• Texa •• 'with a Bach.lor ot'Bci.no. De,r •• in Occupational 
Educatlon. Be_lnins in sraduate Ichool at Southw •• t Texas 
State. C.cil r.cei"ed a Malter ot Artl Delr •• In Hlltory in 
1977. Hil .. ster'l'theli. Val a tvo hundred paS •• tllay ot the 
application of ~ilita1'7 law to t.h. United Btate.'~ tl'oa 1776 
to 1920. 

While .tudyins tor hi.,raduate d.sr.e. Ceoil tau,ht one­
halt t.w. a. an al.latant irietrllotor in the history d.epart.lIIent.. 
H.la ollrrent.11 eDlployed. a. an instructor in the history 
department at Bouthw •• t Texas State Unl"er~. 



TEXAS A&M UNIVEHSI1'Y 

COLLEGE STATION. TEXAS 

Office of 
APMISSIONS 

Telephone (71)) 84).1036 

Mr. Paul Frederick Cecil 
101 Furlong 
IiInruversal'City, Te><as 78148 

Dear Mr. Cecil: 

ZI.P CODE 77B43 

January 31, 1978 

, We are pleased to inform you that you have been granted admission to the Graduate 
College of Texas A&M University. 

Registration for the Fall Semester 1978 will be conducted August 21-25. 1978. 
Please report to the Exhibit Hall of the Rudder Tower on one of these days for 
your registration packet. For fee purposes you have 

'been classified as a X Resident of Texas; Nonresident student; , International -- -- -student. 

As a prospective candidate for the ~D~o~c~t~o~r~o~f~P~h~i~l~o~s~op~h~y~d~e~g~r~e~e~w~i~t~h~a~m~a~j~o~r~i~n~~ 
~H~ru~s~t~o~r~y ___ ~.~ ____________ , it will be necessary for you to satisfy the 
following conditions: 

/ / Complete your present degree program. 

/ / Submit to this office a final transcript indicating your degree when it 
has been conferred. If your degree is not conferred at the time of its 
completion, please request the Registrar or Graduate Dean to provide us 
with a letter certifying the completion of your degree. When your degree 
has been conferred, you must provide us with an official transcript. 

/ I Other ____________________________________________________ ___ 

Questions concerning your course of study or conditions of admission, if any, should. 
be addressed to the head of your major department. 

? 

cc: Department Head 
Graduate Dean 

Yours very truly, 

~'/' or! \,.1~-4u 
Loyd Taylor' 
Associate Director of Admissions 

J. 

I 



Lawrenc. J. Pa •• ek 
Sr. Eci1tor 
Offic. ot A11' 'orc. Hi.tory (AFCBO) 
Wa.h1nston. D.C. 20'14 

Deal' La:r:ryl 

8 ,.bruU7 1978 

Ju.t a qu10k note to l.t you know that I r .. e1yed tho ,ubl1oat1on. 
and to tell you hov srat.tul I aa tor the.. OIur'·. vork .111 be ot ,rut 
holp to .. and the Southea.t Alia volu.. reallJ b1'1nc back "Il101'1... AI 
an ex-Ranch Hand I e.peo1allJ appr .. 1ated tbe ,1otur.. ot the .pray bird. 
in operation. how.vor. I'v. sot .... b.tter .114,. ot a ooupl. ot th • 
• 1W.r opo .. t1oOl. One ot th ... dqt. it '0 .. 011 •• 11. do •• ft't do a ,ood 

job ot it tir.t. I plan to vrit. a p1 .. o on th. ""&7 S .... ovo .. thO". 
Tho "uuh-haul1n," o,. .. aUon. ot th. C~12J uan.porte 11 anothor 14.a 
vdUns to .. 1pon in the baok ot fIT head. POI' all t knov. th.y 111&1 have 
be.n don. al1'eacly .... I'v. b •• n too bu.y .o .. lcins on 1I111tary lav alld WI 

. to pay .uoh attention to aocl ... n var.1 

I vttl not be able to 1II&k. the next AHI •• eUnc. It vill b. too tal' 
alld I a. chans1ns .ohool.. I ju.t ,., •• rd that .. appl1oaU.n at Texa. 
AIoK hal b •• n aeo.pted. 'rb1. v111 ,tv ... a ohano. to v.rk 1f1th RoS ... 
Beau_nt. wh10h I a. lo.k1ft, t .... rd to. lOll -1' be talll111&r With hi. 

vork .n el1t. toro.. alld on the tutu... ot v .... 

Alain. thank. to .. the publ1oat1oni alld 10111' nota. I hop' that I .an 
r.turn the tav.r .... ,,,,.. and that loan ••• you ... 1n at anoth.r ... t1nc 

in the OIU tutUI'l. 



"~TIOH 

~' ROUTING AND TRANSMITTAL SLIP 
'TO INITI"UI c: UH:U loA Tl 

Paul F. Cecil .. ,. e09"I;IIN"TI~H 

a INITI,,!,.8 " ... 
I)"Tl IN"O"M"TIOH 

• IHIT''' .... NO E A"I) 
~1;1V"H 

'Mn; I:R CON· 
VI""",.ON 

• INITIALII ""ijTIME· 

D"TIi SIGNATUI,,: 

ReMARKS 

Enclosed are the publications I promised to 
send dl1r1ng our conversation following the ) 
session on blaoks: (+#If ~ ,.::... D..ft.. 

1. Chronol\9gy. WWII 
2. Illustrated Histor,r 
3. Blaoks in the Air Farce During WW II 

Good luok in your endeavor 81. 

Larry 

NOTE: Under separate cover ••• 

Do NOT use this form as 8 RECORD of approvals, concurrences, 
eli,approvals, (!'l.ara~)'(;::II:U" and ,imilar actions 

PROM DATil Lawrenoe J. Paszek, Sr. Editor 18 Jan 1977 Office of Air Force History (AFCHO), 
WSlhington DC 20314 

OPTIONAL PORM 41 
AUGUST 1961 
GSA. fPMR I" lCPR) 100-11.206 

"'''1\:1", 
693-7428 
- I-I I • "9' .,n 0' ........ 504 0 
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TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY 

COLLEGE OF LIBERAL ARTS 

Department O{HISTO/l.Y 

Telephone (713) 845-7151 

February 8. 1978 

Mr. Paul' Frederick Cecil 
101 Furlong . 
Universal City, TX 78148 

Dear Mr. Cecil: 

COLLEGE STATION, TEXAS 77843 

This is to inf0rm you that Y0U have been awa,rded a Graduate 
Assistantship/Iit«k~ through the Department 0f Hist0.ry for a 
peri0d of nine months at the rate of $401.00 per m0Ath. 

The course load for a full-time graduate student is twelve (12) 
to sixteen (16) hours per semester 0r six (6) hOl:lrs per six-week 
summer term. The maximum 10ad f0r Graduate Assistants Oil 0ne-half 
time emp10yment is AiAe (9) to tw.elve (12) h0urs per semester or 
f0ur (4) hours per six-week summer term. Recipients of fellowships 
and assistantships are n0rmally required to register f0r the course 
loads specified ab0ve and are expected to dev0te about 20 hours per 
week to the work of the Department. 

Normally. the Depa,rtment of Hist0ry will provide financial 
assi stance to those graduate students grantelil an assis tantship. 
either GAT (Gralill:late Assistant Teaching) 0r GANT (Graliluate Assistant 
Non-Teaching). whose perf0rmance in their C0l:1rSe w0rk is satisfactory 
(no grade less than a "B") for 0ne calenlilar year f0·r tile Master 0f 
Arts liIegree. and for two calendar years for tllose accepted iAto the 
Ph.D. program. 

For those doctoral students wh0se C0urse work is delayed by the 
teaching of at least six h0urs of the internati0.nal stl:ldents or 
regular secti0ns of History 105 and 106. finaAcial assistance will 
be undertaken for an additi onal semester. 

Emp10yment for olle summer sessi0n at 0ne-llalf tile rate grantelil 
for the regular academic year is pr0vililelil wheA neelil is liIem0nstrated 
anlil funlils are available. but the Del!>artmeAt 1i10es not gl:larantee 
finaAcial assistaAce f0r the summer. 
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Graduate assistants pursuing a Master of Arts degree must file 
an approved degree program with the Graduate College before the beginning, 
of the second semester of course work. if courses are begun during the 
summer terms. then, before more than twelve hours have been completed. 
or the assistantsh'ip:may be terminated. Graduate assistants enrolled as 
doctoral students must file an approved degree program before the end 
of the second semester of course work. or the assistantship may be 
te rmi na ted. 

This appointment is subject to periodic review and in no way commits 
the department to continue support beyond the terms indicated. If there 
are any questions concerning these arrangements. contact the Head. Depart­
ment of History. or the Graduate Advisor. Please indicate your acceptance 
of this offer by signing one copy of this agreement and returning it to 
our office within ten days of its receipt by you. ' 

of History 

Student's Signature 


